

ACCORDIA GOLF TRUST

(Business Trust Registration No. 2014002) (Constituted under the laws of the Republic of Singapore and Managed by Accordia Golf Trust Management Pte. Ltd.)

NOTIFICATION OF RESULTS RELEASE FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

The Board of Directors of Accordia Golf Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (as Trustee-Manager of Accordia Golf Trust) wishes to announce that Accordia Golf Trust's financial results for the fourth quarter and full year ended 31 March 2018 will be released on Monday, 28 May 2018 after market closes.

The financial statements will be available for viewing at <u>www.sgx.com</u> and on Accordia Golf Trust's official website at <u>www.accordiagolftrust.com</u>.

By Order of the Board of Accordia Golf Trust Management Pte. Ltd. as Trustee-Manager of Accordia Golf Trust

Khoo Kee Cheok Chairman 27 April 2018